PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5731978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW SANCHEZ	08/26/2019
MARK ROLSTON	04/16/2019
DARREN SCHUELLER	07/26/2019
JON RICHTER	07/26/2019
JARED FICKLIN	08/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNITIVE SCALE, INC.
Street Address:	9500 ARBORETUM BLVD.
Internal Address:	LEVEL L-1
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29706671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-338-9100

Email: tmunoz@tcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILE, CANNATTI & CHAMBERS, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COGSC-18-004.D2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. TERRILE
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Terrile/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 050459 FRAME: 0292

505685168

source=CogSc-18-004-D1_Assignment#page1.tif
source=CogSc-18-004-D1_Assignment#page2.tif
source=CogSc-18-004-D1_Assignment#page3.tif
source=CogSc-18-004-D1_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050459 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Matthew Sanchez	of	Austin, Texas
Mark Rolston	of	Austin, Texas
Darren Schueller	of	Austin, Texas
Jon Richter	of	Austin, Texas
Jared Ficklin	of	Austin, Texas
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cogn of business at 9500 Arboretum Blvd., I assigns, the entire right, title and interes	Level L-1, Aust	
DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A COG	NITIVE DES	IGN GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
and all patent applications and patents or reissues, continuations and extensions to of said applications; we authorize the a countries for said invention, and to clai us; we agree to execute all papers useful applications, and generally to do every assigns and nominees, at their request a invention in all countries; and we reque	of every country thereof, and all bove-named as im all rights of all in connection thing possible and expense, in est the Commission of th	priority without further authorization from with said United States and foreign
Date		Mark Rolston
Date		Darren Schueller
Date		Jon Richter

Date

PATENT REEL: 050459 FRAME: 0294

Jared Ficklin

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Matthew Sanchez	of	Austin, Texas
Mark Rolston	of	Austin, Texas
Darren Schueller	of	Austin, Texas
Jon Richter	of	Austin, Texas
Jared Ficklin	of	Austin, Texas
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cog of business at 9500 Arboretum Blvd., assigns, the entire right, title and interest	Level L-1, Aus	
DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A COC	GNITIVE DES	IGN GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
reissues, continuations and extensions of said applications; we authorize the countries for said invention, and to claus; we agree to execute all papers used applications, and generally to do every assigns and nominees, at their request invention in all countries; and we requ	thereof, and al above-named a aim all rights of ful in connection withing possible and expense, in lest the Commi	priority without further authorization from n with said United States and foreign
Date		Matthew Sanchez
April 16, 2019		Mak Pokh
Date		Mark Rolston
Date		Darren Schueller
Date		Jon Richter
Date		Jared Ficklin

Date

PATENT REEL: 050459 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Matthew Sanchez	of	Austin, Texas
Mark Rolston	of	Austin, Texas
Darren Schueller	of	Austin, Texas
Jon Richter	of	Austin, Texas
Jared Ficklin	of	Austin, Texas
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cogn of business at 9500 Arboretum Blvd., I assigns, the entire right, title and interes	Level L-1, Aust	
DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A COG	NITIVE DESI	GN GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
and all patent applications and patents or reissues, continuations and extensions of said applications; we authorize the a countries for said invention, and to clai us; we agree to execute all papers useful applications, and generally to do every assigns and nominees, at their request a invention in all countries; and we reque	of every country thereof, and all above-named as im all rights of pull in connection thing possible thand expense, in	oriority without further authorization from with said United States and foreign o aid said assignee, their successors, obtaining and enforcing patents for said
all patents granted for said invention to	the above-nam	ed assignee, its successors and assigns.
all patents granted for said invention to	the above-nam	
	o the above-nam	ed assignee, its successors and assigns.
Date	the above-name	Matthew Sanchez

Date

Jared Ficklin

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Matthew Sanchez	of	Austin, Texas
Mark Rolston	of	Austin, Texas
Darren Schueller	of	Austin, Texas
Jon Richter	of	Austin, Texas
Jared Ficklin	of	Austin, Texas
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cog of business at 9500 Arboretum Blvd., assigns, the entire right, title and inter-	Level L-1, Aus	
DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A COO	GNITIVE DES	IGN GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
and all patent applications and patents reissues, continuations and extensions of said applications; we authorize the countries for said invention, and to claus; we agree to execute all papers used applications, and generally to do every assigns and nominees, at their request invention in all countries; and we requ	of every count thereof, and all above-named a aim all rights of ful in connection ything possible and expense, in	priority without further authorization from n with said United States and foreign
Date		Matthew Sanchez
Date		Mark Rolston
Date		Darren Schueller
Date		Jon Richter
8-12-19		1 1:

PATENT REEL: 050459 FRAME: 0297

Jared Ficklin

RECORDED: 09/23/2019

Date